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NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS FROM
CO NTY OF CLEARFIELD

JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

46-3-01 .
COMMON PLEAS No. Oa , (Agg /)
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

Dennis Lingle/Bresco Patrick N. Ford, DJ

1221% River Rd., PO Box 502, Clearfield, PA 16830
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF {Pluandi) {Oetendanit)
3/26/02 Murray's Ford vs. B¥esco Dennis Lingle

cLam no- SIGNATURE OF APPEL N7l OR HIS ATTORNEY OR A
KKK _CV=0000139-02 &Q
LT 19

;hcl:spljlickN;/\n;IO(l))seB?lgned ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. If appellant was C>2' a (sce Pa. R.C.PJP.
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | Vo- 7007(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)
days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

1 ]
Enter rule upon Murray's Ford
Name of appellee(s)

(Common Pleas No. - 5 ) } within twenty (20) days after service

, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

Signature of appel/)q@his attorney or agent
RULE: To_ Murray's Ford

, appellee(s)
Name of appellee(s)

{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) tf you do not file a complaint within thic time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. f M’
owe(LOrU B3, $ALOK L4

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

FILED

R 27 o0
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COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY

AOPC 312-84
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ;88

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

| a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No.________, upon the District Justice designated therein on
{date of service) , 19 , D by personal service D by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) . on
.19 D by personal service D by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

D and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to
whom the Rule was addressed on .19 , [] by personal service [_] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS—— DAY OF , 19

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on , 19

ks
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s, Dist. Now: ) e =ﬁ PLANTIEE CIVii;mgéAonness T
[ [MURRAY'S PORD .
DJ Name: Hon. , ! BLINKER PARRKWAY -
PRTRICH § RD 1 BOX 12 .
\ é ! [DUBOIS, PA 15801 S ;
0 ; VS,
DOBOIS, { DEFENDANT: NAME and EES
5 one: (B14) 371,5-5'51 ksso1 LINGLE, BRESCO D
: F 1221 1/2 RIVER
' : | , P.O0. BOX 502
D. LINGLE '
1221 1/2 RIVER VIEW - - Docket No.: CV-0000139-02
P.O. BOX 502 g Date Filed: 2/21/02
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 :

THISISTO NOTIFY YOU THAT‘

[_Z] Judgment was entered for:
Judgment was entered against: {Name) _ 1 INGLE, BREASCO DENNIES _

in the amount of $ on; (Date of Judgment) 1/26/02
D Dafendants are jointly and sevetny liable. _ - . (Date & Time) -

D‘ Damages will be assessed.on:.f- ~.- = T Amount of Judgment: -~ §-_ 709 .04
.. Ce .- lJudgmentCosts -  $—193.00
. s Ao .. . limerestonJudgment - $_.t —-00
E] " This Gase dismisséd without prejudice. . |Attorney Fees $ -00
: " |Total $__1802.0
Amount of Judgment Subject to )
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Past Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Cosls L S .
[] Levy is stayed for days &r [_| generally stayed. RO VR —
Certifiod Judgment Total $__{
Objection to levy has been filedjand hearing will be hald: 1
D — #ﬁm "===_——_—_—====_—__.—':‘—-___-1—-"~
Date: Place: '
Time:
-

‘ |
ARNY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APP WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A Nb'l'ICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, GIViL. DIVISION. YOU ;
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTIGE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL

!
i

202 pete A d /1. ﬁ;-.,p - \”/" €. : “ ‘", District Justice |

I certify that this is a true and correcticopy of the racord of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday bt January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99 1
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

countyof_CLEARFIELD s
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas Noom_s__cn,lpon the Dlstnct Justice designated therein on

(date of service) I il 7 , WA0A ] by personal service ] by (certified) Grxgixooxd mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) Murray's Forxd _on
t A 2'5 , MD by personal service |Z] by (certified) (rmpexxax) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

@ and further that | served the Ruje to File a omplalnt accompanylng the above Notice of Appeal upon the appelleel(s) to
whom the Rule was addressed on THIEL 9’ by personal service [x] by (certifiedT) (eprxtmsd)

mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
SWORN _(AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME @LQ
THIS_QL DAY OF P84 | , 200 A
m &W Q Signature of affiant
Signature gf gf# ~ial before whom affidavit was made
] Notarial
Title of official py o WD, Not%fyPuucc

My com .S%%S!'Bfmoexﬁx i 19,

Membor, Pennsyivania Assuciation of Notaries

Man FILED

RTERERE R ‘_ni;:',«q\,l-':‘.w:i! APR 26 2002

st A e RENTERA 19 )68
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NOTICE OF APPEAL <
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

»COURT OF COMMON PLEAS FROM
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
JUDICIAL DISVRICT * DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
46-3-01
COMMON PLEAS No. Oa . &jg . (10

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAMIE OF APPELLANT

Aﬂﬁﬁﬁifnﬁiﬁ;le/Bres°° - Patrick N. Ford, BJ
1221% Rivér Rd., PO Box 502, Clearfield, PA 16830
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (PLunttf) {Drtendant}
3/26/02 Murray's Ford .. Bresco Dennis Lingle
CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPR NT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR A
TAMR_CV-0000139-02 . //d c,Q,
LT 19 T~ ;

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. .
If appellant S C)Ma;bt see Pa. R.CP.JP.
R.C.P.J.P. No. 1008B. ppefant . wa free Pa

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | V0. 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

] . .
Enter rule upon Murray's Ford , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appea!
Name of appelleef(s)

{Common Pleas NO.G_&_M_L) within twenty (20} days after servicedt rule o

Signature of appelléq@is attorney or agent

RULE: To_ Murray's Ford , appellee(s)
Name of appellee(s)

e wae o e e e me—

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty '(M?Vda‘y)‘s qmter the date of

s
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail. : “:“l”““ Y et i
oA ; Ay \J:.:za.\ﬂll.’ e

(2) 1f you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU. * ~

(3) The date of service or{'hié,;‘rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. (\) M’
one LOL U 33 %2005, - L1

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

1 hereby certify this to be a true
and attested copy of the originel
statemant flled in thln cage.

APR 22 2002

Attest: W’ “
of Cotris |

AOPC 312-84 COURT FILE
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:

46-3-01
“"OJName: Hon, "~ ° ’
PATRICX N. FORD
ggess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA
Telephone: (814 y 371-5321

15801

PATRICK N. FORD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE -

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

[MURRAY'S FORD 1

"BLINKER PARKWAY - ST '

RD 1 BOX 12

\DUBOIS, PA 15801 N
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS :

LINGLE, BRESCO DENNIS 1

1221 1/2 RIVER VIEW
P.O. BOX 502
|CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

309 MAPLE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA 15801

Docket No.: CV-0000139-02
Date Filed:: 2/21/02

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for:

(Name) _MIIRRAY'S FORD

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _LTNGLE, BRESCO DENNIS

in the amount of $ 8202.04 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally F&I LE D (Date & Time)

Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $___709.04
APR 2 9 2002 Judgment Costs $____9_3__-_8_g
' [ t on Judgment —_—e VY
D This case dismissed without prejudice. 1Y) \q\- ()O, ?’K'Pb :tttirrisé yOI?eeL; gme : -0
William A. Shaw Total $__ 802.04
Prothonotary

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $

D Levy is stayed for days or [:] generally stayed.

[ ] Obiection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

(Date of Judgment) 3/26/02

Post Judgment Credits 3
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT

OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

9"}6 Oa Date

Dotk /] Lol

_ARE

, District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the

Date

proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006

AOPC 315-99

SEAL



- SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA . ' CIVIL COMELAINT

~ COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD /
[ mag. Dist. No.- B : PLAINTIF F:' NAME and ADDRESS -
~ 46-3-01 ' ' Murray's Ford, Inc.
OJ Name: Hon, RR 1 , BOX 12
o PATRICK N. FORD DuBOis, PA 15801
ress: 309 MAPLE AVENUE ) L B
) P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA 15801 ID_EFENDANTi NAME and ADDRESS -
Telephone: (814)371'5321 ' Bresco Dennis Lingle
P.O. Box 502
Clearfield,.PA 16830
L
0 Docket No.{ - .
Q g poadtaeC N 12902
W DATE PAID
FILINGCOSTS § I
SERVING COSTS $ I
TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment against you for$ _709,04 together with
costs upon the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statute or ordinance
violated):

Failure to pay Murray's Ford Invoice Number 1 dated

November 17, 2000 in the -amount of $709.04

I, 7(447 é £ /@Q\S@f verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and

7

correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. This statement is made subject to the penalties of

Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA. C.S. § 4904) related to unsworn f7lsification to authorities.
)

Fat .

Signature of Plaintiff or Autharized Agent)

Plaintiff's .
Attorney: Address:

Telephone:

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, YOU SHOULD SO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATEL®
AT THE ABOVE TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE.
UNLESS YOU DO, JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend
to assert at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five (5) days before
the date set for the hearing. f you have a claim against the plaintiff which is not within district justice
iuriediction, you may request.information from this office as to the procedures you may follow. If you
are disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address
above. - : : :

AOPC 308A-01



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
MURRAYS FORD INC :
Plaintiff/ Appellant : District Justice Appeal
: CASE NO. 02-638-C.D.
Vs.
Type of Pleading
COMPLAINT
BRESCO DENNIS LINGLE : Filed on Behalf of
Defendant/Appeliee : PLAINTIFF
Plaintiff’s address:
RD 1 Box 12

DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801
(814) 371-6600

FILED

MAY 10 2002

Ofilo\e
WI(llamA S :\;\{I’f
Prethenstary
U ceny X
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COMPLAINT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

MURRAYS FORD INC
Plaintiff/Appellant

District Justice Appeal

Case NO. CV-0000139-02

Vs
Type of Pleading;:
Complaint
BRESCO DENNIS LINGLE
Defendant/Appellee
COMPLAINT

Now comes the Plaintiff, Murray’s Ford, Inc. who hereby avers as follows:

Bresco Dennis Lingle is an adult individual whose address is 1221 % River Road, P O Box 502,
Clearfield, PA 16830

Defendant is Murray’s Ford, Inc. whose address is RR 1, Box 12, DuBois, PA 15801

On September 4, 2000, Bresco Dennis Lingle did enter into a Sales Agreement with Mr. Ray
Moyer, Commercial Sales Manager for Murray’s Ford, Inc.

The above mentioned Sales Agreement was to purchase a 2001 Ford F150 Extended Cab Truck.
The following items were added to Bresco Dennis Lingle’s original order and he requested that

they NOT appear on the Bill of Sale at the time he takes possession of the above mentioned
vehicle. '



The upfitting changes he requested were: Skid Plates, Power Adjustable Pedals, Power Driver’s
Seat and upgrade his registration to Class 5 (gross combination weight of 13,500).

As per Bresco Dennis Lingle’s request a separate Invoice numbered 1 was created for the above
mentioned items.

The total for the above mentioned items is $709.04.

On November 17, 2000, Bresco Dennis Lingle took possession of the 2001 Ford F 150, Extended
Cab, Vehicle Identification Number: IFTPX18L51NA65087

On the above mentioned date, Bresco Dennis Lingle signed the above mentioned Invoice number
1.

Mr. Lingle then promised to send payment for Invoice number 1.

Numerous attempts were made to collect the monies due Murray’s Ford from Bresco
Dennis Lingle through telephone calls.

On May 30, 2001, correspondence was sent to Bresco Dennis Lingle requesting payment on the
Invoice number 1.

On the above mentioned correspondence, there was no response from Bresco Dennis Lingle.

On January 23, 2002, I sent a final notice to Bresco Dennis Lingle requesting payment

on the above mentioned Invoice number 1.

On the above mentioned final notice, I gave him ten days to pay the outstanding invoice to avoid

legal action.

On the above mentioned final notice, it came back unclaimed from the U.S. Postal Service after
they left three notices of intent to deliver.

On February 21, 2002, I filed a Civil Complaint at Judge Patrick Fords District Court 46-3-01,
DuBois, PA against Bresco Dennis Lingle.

On the above mentioned filing I requested a Constable for delivery of the Civil complaint.
The total amount of our Civil Complaint was $709.04 plus Court Costs.

The hearing was scheduled for March 26, 2002, at 9:10 am.

On the above mentioned complaint, there was no response from Bresco Dennis Lingle.

On March 26, 2002, we were awarded Judgment by Default for the amount of $802.04.



On April 7, 2002, we received correspondence from Attorney Richard H. Milgrub requesting
information on the above mentioned Complaint, which I faxed to Mr. Milgrub on this date.

On April 19, 2002, Mr. Milgrub contacted Mr. Ray Moyer requesting a breakdown of the invoice
charges. This information was faxed to him on this date.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against Defendant in the amount of $802.04, plus
interest, court costs and such other reasonable costs as the court may allow.

Ra}" Moyex(/ ]\d‘ N
Commercial Sales ager




VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this Complaint are true and
correct.

I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to Unsworn Falsification

to Authorities.
/ ;



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION .

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Mr. Richard H. Milgrub
Attornsy & Counselor at Law

O Addressee

4
. Date of Delivery

/3~C2

N

D. Is delivery dddress different#om item 17 J Yes

If YES‘. enter delivery address below: i\l »
y MEREL

-Clearfield, PA 16830

3. Service Type

%@eniﬁed Mait [ Express Mail
[J Registered XX Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 1 C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7099 3400 0014 6307 4782

PS Form(3811. Augist 2001

Dom\est‘iq Return Receipt

102595-01-M-2509



Postage & Fees Paid
usPs

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

Kate E. Reeser
Murray's Ford, Inc.
RR 1, Box 12

" ‘DuBois, PA 15801

LSRN 'lllHl‘lll‘llIi”Illlll“lllllll“l”llIl"lllll“”‘llll““



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
Murray’s Ford, Inc.
Ray Moyer Kate Reeser
Plaintiff/Appellant
: District Justice Appeal
VS : CASE NO.02-638-C.D.
Bresco Dennis Lingle : FI LE D
Defendant/Appellee :
MAY 2 3 2002
N { 12 qo [ e
William A, Shaw
Prothonotary @
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Murray’s Ford Inc., Plaintiff above named, do hereby
Certify that on the Thirteenth day of May, 2002, I caused a
certified copy of the Complaint to be mailed, first class —
postage prepaid, to the Defendant at his address as follows:

~ Mr. Richard H. Milgrub
Attorney & Counselor at Law
211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Mats, Goawn




OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR @
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID 8. MEHOUICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Op,

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-0638-CD
Murray’s Ford vs. Bresco D. Lingle

Dear Murray’s Ford:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show: no activity in the case for a perlod of at least
two years.

4

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing

a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
~LO Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfleld

County, PO Box 549, C(Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before

November 17, 200S5.

- If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

PRV

FILED

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator @& SEP 122005
&

William A. Shaw :
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

};;;’U'-;Z‘L



FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID 8. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 . MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-0638-CD
Murray'’s Ford vs. Bresco D. Lingle

Dear Richard Milgrub, Esqg.: -

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years.

7 &

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield.
County, PO Box 549, Cleaf%ield,‘ Pennsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,
Cesed e

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MURRAYS FORD, INC., : No. 02-638-CD
Plaintiff :
Type of Pleading:
Vs. : STATEMENT OF INTENTION
‘ : TO PROCEED
‘ BRESCO DENNIS LINGLE :
| Defendant Filed on Behalf of:
: PLAINTIFF

Counsel of Record for This Party:

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Supreme Court No. 62074

190 West Park Avenue, Suite #5
DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 375-5598

F!LE zee Al Dukes

O/3:30¢m
Nov 1 7 2005

&William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MURRAYS FORD, INC,, : No. 02-638-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
BRESCO DENNIS LINGLE
Defendant

STATEMENT OF INTENTION TO PROCEED

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Please be advised that the Plaintiff wishes to proceed with this case.

Respectfully submitted, |

Jetfrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION -LAW

MURRAYS FORD, INC., : No. 02-638-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
BRESCO DENNIS LINGLE
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
A

[ do hereby certify that on the / 7 day of November, 2005, I served a true and
correct copy of the within Plaintiff’s Statement of Intention to Proceed by first class mail,

postage prepaid, on the following:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Jeffrey S. DuBois



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW
MURRAYS FORD, INC., No. 02-638-CD
Plaintiff
Type of Pleading:
Vs. IMPORTANT NOTICE
BRESCO DENNIS LINGLE, Filed on Behalf of:
Defendant PLAINTIFF

Counsel of Record for This Party:

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Supreme Court No. 62074

190 West Park Avenue, Suite #5
DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 375-5598

NOV 17 2005

\%illiam A. Shaw

Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW
MURRAYS FORD, INC., : No. 02-638-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
BRESCO DENNIS LINGLE,
Defendant

TO: Bresco Dennis Lingle
¢/o Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
211 N. Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Date of Notice: November 17, 2005

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TENDAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,
A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE
THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DONOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641 %

Jeffréy S. DuBois, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiffs

190 West Park Avenue, Suite #5
DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 375-5598




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

MURRAYS FORD, INC., : No. 02-638-CD

Plaintiff

Vs.

BRESCO DENNIS LINGLE,

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

£

[ do hereby certify that on the LL day of November, 2005, I served a true and
correct copy of the within Important Notice by first class mail, postage prepaid, on the
following:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire

211 N. Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

.

A~

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
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Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

January 22, 2010

RE:_2002-0638-¢D

Murrays Ford, Inc.
Vs.
Bresco Dennis Lingle

Dear Jgeffrey S. DuBois, Esq.

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case
without notice, because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at
least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to
Proceed. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of
Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of
Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before March 23, 2010.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the
required time period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,

o

Daniel J. Nelson
Court Administrator

e e

[
il i

)
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srenonotary/Clerlcof Gourts
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Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

January 22, 2010

RE: _2002-0638<CD

Murrays Ford, Inc.
Vs.
Bresco Dennis Lingle

Dear Richard H. Milgrub, Esq.

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case
without notice, because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at

least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to
Proceed. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of
Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of
Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before March 23, 2010.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the
required time period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,

Daniel J. ¥elson
Court Administrator
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Postage
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endersement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

$ .34

2.10
1.50
$ .3.94.

Sent To

Murray's Ford

Street, Apt. No.;
or PO Box No. RD 1 1 BOX 12

cny,srate.ZIP+buBOis, PA 15801

PS Form 3800, January 2001

See Reverse for Instructions |




Certified Mail Provides: RS SRR
B A mailing receipt .

® A unique identifier for your mzﬁb‘i\ece

- ' -
# A signature upon delivery ) fen
B A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years U%t

Important Reminders:
m Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

B Certified Mail is not avaitable for any class of international mail. o

® NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. Fti;‘

valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

® For an additional fee, a Return Receipt mar be requested to provide proof of,
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return,
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the,
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for,
a dupligate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

m
B For an additional fee, delivey may be restricted to the addressee or;
addressee's authorized agent. Advise the lerk or mark the mailpiece with the,
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”. ) -

® |f a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail,
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail. o)

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.a
PS Form 3800, January 2001 (Re_verse) . 102595-_01 -M-1049




7001 0320 0001 9790 2407

Postage | $ .34
Certified Fee N . .._. n
Return Receipt F
ﬁ:aohﬂrﬂ:.m.mm%:maﬂov H . mn
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)
Total Postage & Fees $ w - @ 4
Sent To .
Patrick N. Ford
Street, Apt. No.;
or PO Box No. PO Box 452
City, State, ZIP+4 R
DuBois, PA 15801
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON U\Wh\_\mh<.

w

B Complete items 1, N. and 3. Also complete A__Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date oulom_EMW\
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. \»lvA ST . #2250
B Print your name and address on the reverse C. S
so that we can return the card to you. - Slggajre
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X \\N . Agent
or on the front if space permits. dressee
. . D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [J Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
Patrick N. Foxd
'{ District Justice
|{ PO Box 452
DuBois, PA 15801 3 Servica Type
B Certified Mait [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service \mwmc_i 2001 0320 0001 9790 24 D 7 ll_

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Murray's Ford
Blinker Parkway
RD 1, Box 12
DuBois, PA 15801

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. \M of Delivery

C. Signature
O Agent

X »\{\WU\A\\\/.(\ O Addressee

D. Is nmn_?mé address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type .

[ Certified Maii [0 Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 3 C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article 2:33_‘ (Copy from service label)

e Com o sente ¥ {1 (7003

{

0320

{0001 9790 24dy

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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